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TOURNAMENT HISTORY

1999 - Williams World Challenge
Grayhawk GC (Raptor) - Scottsdale, AZ - Par 70 / 7,036 yards

End Date Purse Winner Score Runner Up
01/02/00 $3,500,000 Tom Lehman 267 (-13) David Duval

2000 - Williams World Challenge
Sherwood CC -Thousand Oaks, CA - Par 72 / 7,025 yards

End Date Purse Winner Score Runner Up
12/03/00 $3,500,000  Davis Love lll 266 (-22) Tiger Woods

2001 - Williams World Challenge
Sherwood CC -Thousand Oaks, CA - Par 72 / 7,025 yards

End Date Purse Winner Score Runner Up
12/16/01 $4,120,000  Tiger Woods 273 (-15) Vijay Singh

2002 - Target World Challenge presented by Williams
Sherwood CC -Thousand Oaks, CA - Par 72 / 7,025 yards

End Date Purse Winner Score Runner Up
12/08/02 $3.860,000  Padraig Harrington 268 (-20) Tiger Woods

2003 - Target World Challenge presented by Williams
Sherwood CC -Thousand Oaks, CA - Par 72 / 7,025 yards

End Date Purse Winner Score Runner Up
12/14/03 $5,000,000 Davis Love lll 277 (-11) Tiger Woods

2004 - Target World Challenge
Sherwood CC -Thousand Oaks, CA - Par 71 / 6,988 yards

End Date Purse Winner Score Runner Up
12/12/04 $5,250,000  Tiger Woods 268 (-16) Padraig Harrington

2005 - Target World Challenge presented by Countrywide
Sherwood CC -Thousand Oaks, CA - Par 72 / 7,053 yards

End Date Purse Winner Score Runner Up
12/11/05 $5,500,000  Luke Donald 272 (-16) Darren Clarke

2006 - Target World Challenge presented by Countrywide
Sherwood CC -Thousand Oaks, CA - Par 72 / 7,053 yards

End Date Purse Winner Score Runner Up
12/17/06 $5,750,000  Tiger Woods 272 (-16) Geoff Ogilvy

2007 - Target World Challenge
Sherwood CC -Thousand Oaks, CA - Par 72 / 7,064 yards

End Date Purse Winner Score Runner Up
12/16/07 $5,750,000  Tiger Woods 266 (-22) Zach Johnson

2008 — Chevron World Challenge presented by Bank of America
Sherwood CC -Thousand Oaks, CA - Par 72 / 7,027 yards

End Date Purse Winner Score Runner Up
12/21/08 $5,750,000  Vijay Singh 277 (-11) Steve Stricker

2009 - Chevron World Challenge
Sherwood CC -Thousand Oaks, CA - Par 72 / 7,023 yards

End Date Purse Winner Score Runner Up
12/06/09 $5,750,000  Jim Furyk 275 (-13) Graeme McDowell
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2010 - Chevron World Challenge
Sherwood CC -Thousand Oaks, CA - Par 72 / 7,023 yards

End Date Purse Winner Score Runner Up Score Winnings
12/05/10  $5,000,000 Graeme McDowell* 272 (-16) Tiger Woods 272 (-16) $1,200,000

2011 - Chevron World Challenge
Sherwood CC -Thousand Oaks, CA - Par 72 / 7,023 yards

End Date Purse Winner Score Runner Up Score Winnings
12/04/11 $5,000,000  Tiger Woods 278 (-10) Zach Johnson 279 (-9) $1,200,000

2012 - World Challenge presented by Northwestern Mutual
Sherwood CC -Thousand Oaks, CA - Par 72 / 7,023 yards

End Date Purse Winner Score Runner Up Score Winnings
12/02/12 $4,000,000 Graeme McDowell 271 (-17) Keegan Bradley 274 (-14) $1,000,000

2013 - Northwestern Mutual World Challenge
Sherwood CC -Thousand Oaks, CA - Par 72 / 7,023 yards

End Date Purse Winner Score Runner Up Score Winnings
12/08/13 $3,500,000 Zach Johnson* 275 (-13) Tiger Woods 275 (-13) $1,000,000

2014 - Hero World Challenge
Isleworth G&CC - Windermere, FL - Par 72 / 7,354 yards

End Date Purse Winner Score Runner Up Score Winnings
12/07/14  $3,500,000  Jordan Spieth 262 (-26) Henrik Stenson 272 (-16) $1,000,000

2015 - Hero World Challenge
Albany, Bahamas - Par 72 / 7,267 yards

End Date Purse Winner Score Runner Up Score Winnings
12/07/15 $3,500,000 Bubba Watson 263 (-25) Patrick Reed 266 (- 22) $1,000,000

2016 - Hero World Challenge
Albany, Bahamas - Par 72 / 7,267 yards

End Date Purse Winner Score Runner Up Score Winnings
12/04/16 $3,500,000  Hideki Matsuyama 270 (-18) Henrik Stenson 272 (-16) $1,000,000

2017 - Hero World Challenge
Albany, Bahamas - Par 72 / 7,267 yards

End Date Purse Winner Score Runner Up Score Winnings
12/03/17 $3,500,000  Rickie Fowler 270 (-18) Charley Hoffman 274 (-14) $1,000,000

2018 - Hero World Challenge
Albany, Bahamas - Par 72 / 7,267 yards

End Date Purse Winner Score Runner Up Score Winnings
12/02/18 $3,500,000 Jon Rahm 268 (-20) Tony Finau 272 (-16) $1,000,000

2019 - Hero World Challenge
Albany, Bahamas - Par 72 / 7,309 yards

End Date Purse Winner Score Runner Up Score Winnings
12/07/19 $3,500,000  Henrik Stenson 270 (-18) Jon Rahm 271 (-17) $1,000,000

2020 (no tournament due to Covid-19)

2021 - Hero World Challenge
Albany, Bahamas - Par 72 / 7,414 yards

End Date Purse Winner Score Runner Up Score Winnings
12/05/21 $3,500,000 Viktor Hovland 270 (-18) Scottie Scheffler 271 (-17) $1,000,000



2022 - Hero World Challenge
Albany, Bahamas - Par 72 / 7,449 yards

End Date Purse Winner Score Runner Up Score Winnings
12/04/22 $3,500,000  Viktor Hovland 272 (-16) Scottie Scheffler 274 (-14) $1,000,000

2023 - Hero World Challenge
Albany, Bahamas - Par 72 / 7,449 yards

End Date Purse Winner Score Runner Up Score Winnings
12/03/23 $4,500,000  Scottie Scheffler 268 (-20) Sepp Straka 271 (-17) $1,000,000
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Tiger Woods
Padraig Harrington

Jim Furyk

Davis Love lll

Zach Johnson
Graeme McDowell
Vijay Singh

Henrik Stenson
Rickie Fowler
Viktor Hovland
Bubba Watson
Jordan Spieth
Luke Donald
Steve Stricker

Paul Casey
Scottie Scheffler
Fred Couples

Jon Rahm

Colin Montgomerie
Hideki Matsuyama
Patrick Reed

Matt Kuchar
Hunter Mahan
Chris DiMarco
Keegan Bradley
Tom Lehman

Lee Westwood
Justin Rose

Darren Clarke
Justin Leonard
Kenny Perry

Tony Finau

Justin Thomas
Dustin Johnson
David Duval
Michael Campbell
Geoff Ogilvy
Jason Day
Stewart Cink
Anthony Kim
David Toms

lan Poulter

ALL-TIME MONEY LEADERS

$10,141,167.00
$3.752,500.00
$3.680,417.00
$3.447,500.00
$3.382,916.67
$3.257,500.00
$3.186,250.00
$2,886,500.00
$2,389,583.00
$2,170,500.00
$2,170,250.00
$2,134,000.00
$2,105,000.00
$2,000,000.00
$1.810,000.00
$1,750,000.00
$1.620,000.00
$1.512,500.00
$1.495,000.00
$1.456,500.00
$1.430,000.00
$1,404,333.67
$1.337,500.00
$1.287,500.00
$1,225,500.00
$1.212,500.00
$1.116,750.00
$1.081,833.00
$1.080,000.00
$1.042,500.00
$977.,500.00
$956,500.00
$934,000.00
$917,667.00
$896,250.00
$853,750.00
$840,000.00
$821,500.00
$818,750.00
$805,000.00
$750,000.00
$709,750.00
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Webb Simpson
Mike Weir

Jay Haas

KJ Choi

Camilo Villegas
Sergio Garcia
Mark O'Meara
Sepp Straka

Rory Mcliroy
Xander Schauffele
Bo Van Pelt
Brooks Koepka
Gary Woodland
Bernhard Langer
Nick Watney

Sam Burns

Collin Morikawa
Bill Haas

Matt Fitzpatrick
Sean O'Hair

Ben Curtis
Charley Hoffman
Cameron Young
Mark Calcavecchia
David Howell
Thomas Bjorn
Kevin Kisner
Jimmy Walker
John Daly
Stephen Ames
Billy Horschel
Lucas Glover

Nick Price

Bryson DeChambeau
Tommy Fleetwood
Jesper Parnevik
Scott Hoch

Adam Scoft

Miguel Angel Jimenez

Hal Sutton

Phil Mickelson
Brandt Snedeker
Max Homa
Patrick Cantlay
J.B. Holmes

$690,500.00
$655,000.00
$612,500.00
$610,000.00
$605,000.00
$600,000.00
$595,000.00
$559,500.00
$517,000.00
$499.,166.67
$477,500.00
$458,833.00
$441,666.66
$440,000.00
$437,500.00
$435,500.00
$432,500.00
$432,500.00
$426,500.00
$426,250.00
$400,000.00
$400,000.00
$370,000.00
$370,000.00
$370,000.00
$366,250.00
$348,000.00
$345,500.00
$342,500.00
$340,000.00
$339.166.66
$335,000.00
$326,250.00
$321,000.00
$312,500.00
$310,000.00
$300,000.00
$295,000.00
$290,000.00
$287,500.00
$270,000.00
$264,500.00
$255,500.00
$252,500.00
$245,000.00
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Tim Clark

Alex Noren
Jason Dufner
Chris Kirk
Daniel Berger
Boo Weekley
Paul Lawrie
Martin Laird
Robert Allenby
Y.E. Yang
Chad Campbell
Niclas Fasth
Brett Wetterich
Brian Harman

Jose Maria Olazabal

Fred Funk
Shaun Micheel
John Huston
Martin Kaymer
Todd Hamilton
Retief Goosen

Francesco Molinari

Bob Estes

Rich Beem
Scoftt Verplank
Wyndham Clark
Louis Oosthuizen
Will Zalatoris
Sungjae Im
Tyrell Hatton
Tom Kim

Chez Reavie
Kevin Chappell
Russell Knox
Abraham Ancer
Harris English
Emiliano Girillo
Corey Conners
Anirban Lahiri
Shane Lowry

$240,000.00
$236,166.67
$231,000.00
$223,500.00
$221,000.00
$215,000.00
$200,000.00
$196,250.00
$195,000.00
$195,000.00
$190,000.00
$185,000.00
$180,000.00
$177,500.00
$177,500.00
$175,000.00
$170,000.00
$162,500.00
$162,500.00
$155,000.00
$142,500.00
$135,000.00
$132,500.00
$130,000.00
$130,000.00
$125,000.00
$125,000.00
$120,000.00
$112,500.00
$110,333.00
$109,500.00
$109,000.00
$107,000.00
$106,000.00
$105,000.00
$105,000.00
$105,000.00
$104,000.00
$102,500.00
$102,000.00



TOURNAMENT SCORING RECORDS
Best 18-hole Score: 61
Player Round Year
Rickie Fowler 4 2017

Best Round 1 Score: 63

Player Year
Michael Campbell 2005
Best Round 2 Score: 62
Player Year
Tiger Woods 2007
Tiger Woods 2013
Best Round 3 Score: 63
Player Year
Padraig Harrington 2002
Davis Love lll 2003
Jordan Spieth 2014
Bubba Watson 2015
Paul Casey 2015
Harris English 2021
Best Round 4 Score: 61
Player Year
Rickie Fowler 2017
Holes in One Year
Jordan Spieth (Rd. 1, No. 2, 172 yds.) 2015
Alex Noren (Rd. 3, No. 17, 181 yds) 2018
Kevin Kisner (Rd. 3, No. 12, 189 yards) 2022
Lucas Glover (Rd. 2, No. 17, 189 yards) 2023
Low Finish by a Winner: 61
Player Year
Rickie Fowler 2017

High Finish by a Winner: 73

Player Year

Hideki Matsuyama 2016
Low Start by a Winner: 65

Player Year

Padraig Harrington 2002
High Start by a Winner: 72

Player Year

Luke Donald 2005
Largest 18-hole Lead: 3

Player Year

K.J. Choi 2011



Largest 36-hole Lead: 4

Player Year
Tiger Woods 2007
Tiger Woods 2010
Largest 54-hole Lead: 7
Player Year
Jordan Spieth 2014
Hideki Matsuyama 2016
Largest Margin of Victory: 10
Player Year
Jordan Spieth 2014
Playoffs
Year Players
2010 1. Graeme McDowell
2. Tiger Woods
2013 1. Zach Johnson

2. Tiger Woods
Best Come-from-Behind Win: 12
Year Player
2000 Tom Lehman

Wire-to-Wire Winners

Year Player
2014 Jordan Spieth
2016 Hideki Matsuyama
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YEAR-BY-YEAR RESULTS (1999-2023)

1999

1 Tom Lehman 68 65 67 67 267 (-13) $1,000,000.00
2 David Duval 65 69 66 70 270 (-10) $500,000.00
3 Vijay Singh 70 69 67 69 275 (-5) $350,000.00
4 Davis Love lll 70 67 73 67 277 (-3) $275,000.00
5 Sergio Garcia 71 69 68 70 278 (-2) $250,000.00
6 Justin Leonard 69 72 69 69 279 (-1) $225,000.00
7 Paul Lawrie 70 70 66 74 280 (E) $200,000.00
T8 John Huston 74 67 72 68 281 (1) $162,500.00
T8 Hal Sutton 70 72 69 70 281 (1) $162,500.00
10 Tiger Woods 65 70 71 76 282 (2) $130,000.00
11 Phil Mickelson 72 74 72 70 288 (8) $125,000.00
12 Mark O'Meara 73 71 73 75 292 (12) $120,000.00
2000

1 Davis Love lll 67 64 71 64 266 (-22) $1,000,000.00
2 Tiger Woods 68 64 67 69 268 (-20) $500,000.00
3 Sergio Garcia 65 64 69 73 271 (-17) $350,000.00
4 Fred Couples 68 72 68 68 276 (-12) $275,000.00
5 David Duval 75 70 68 65 278 (-10) $250,000.00
Té Tom Lehman 70 70 72 68 280 (-8) $212,500.00
T6 Vijay Singh 66 76 67 71 280 (-8) $212,500.00
8 Justin Leonard 73 74 66 70 283 (-5) $175,000.00
9 Stewart Cink 79 70 70 67 286 (-2) $150,000.00
10 Jesper Parnevik 72 72 71 72 287 (-1) $130,000.00
11 Hal Sutton 74 73 73 69 289 (1) $125,000.00
12 Mark O'Meara 75 68 76 72 291 (3) $120,000.00
2001

1 Tiger Woods 68 67 74 64 273 (-15) $1,000,000.00
2 Vijay Singh 68 66 71 71 276 (-12) $500,000.00
3 Scott Hoch 70 70 72 67 279 (-9) $300,000.00
T4 Bernhard Langer 69 68 74 70 281 (-7) $220,000.00
T4 Mark O'Meara 66 74 75 66 281 (-7) $220,000.00
T6 Fred Couples 66 71 77 69 283 (-5) $180,000.00
T6 Jesper Parnevik 73 65 75 70 283 (-5) $180,000.00
8 Colin Montgomerie 73 68 76 67 284 (-4) $150,000.00
19 Thomas Bjorn 73 80 64 68 285 (-3) $146,250.00
19 David Duval 72 70 72 71 285 (-3) $146,250.00
T11 David Toms 71 68 75 72 286 (-2) $141,250.00
T Lee Westwood 71 72 70 73 286 (-2) $141,250.00
13 Padraig Harrington 69 74 75 71 289 (1) $137,500.00
14 Davis Love lll 71 75 72 73 291 (3) $135,000.00
15 Jim Furyk 74 70 72 76 292 (4) $132,500.00
16 Scott Verplank 68 76 79 71 294 (6) $130,000.00
17 Darren Clarke 72 73 76 74 295 (7) $130,000.00
18 Mark Calcavecchia 74 71 78 76 299 (11) $130,000.00
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2002

T4
T4

T8
T8
10
11
T12
T12
14
15
16

2003

2004

13
13

T8
T8
10
11
T12
T12
14
T15
T15

12

Padraig Harrington
Tiger Woods

Davis Love lll
Bernhard Langer
Colin Montgomerie
Jim Furyk

Chris DiMarco

Nick Price

David Toms

Phil Mickelson
Retief Goosen
Michael Campbell
Vijay Singh

Mark O'Meara

Bob Estes

Rich Beem

Davis Love llI
Tiger Woods
Padraig Harrington
Justin Leonard
Mike Weir

K.J. Choi

Vijay Singh
Robert Allenby
Fred Couples
Chris DiMarco
Nick Price
Shaun Micheel
Jay Haas

Ben Curtis
Kenny Perry
Darren Clarke

Tiger Woods
Padraig Harrington
Jay Haas

Colin Montgomerie

65
68
66
72
68
64
67
65
67
68
67
70
75
69
76
74

70
71
74
71
75
72
74
72
73
74
74
76
76
78
71
81

67
68
69
67

Miguel Angel Jimenez 68

Jim Furyk
Stewart Cink
Fred Couples
Vijay Singh
Chad Campbell
Chris DiMarco
John Daly
Davis Love lll
Kenny Perry
Stephen Ames
Todd Hamilton

67
70
68
74
70
69
73
70
73
74
73

69
65
68
65
70
74
72
70
70
74
70
72
69
72
71
77

72
71
67
72
68
71
69
71
72
68
69
69
72
74
77
73

66
69
66
66
69
68
69
70
69
68
67
69
66
73
69
69

63
70
73
67
68
68
72
70
68
68
73
70
68
72
68
70

63
72
70
70
69
65
73
72
69
72
75
73
75
72
75
70

69
67
67
67
66
67
69
71
68
69
70
75
74
69
74
74

71
67
65
69
67
68
64
71
71
68
70
69
69
70
69
68

72
65
71
71
72
77
70
74
76
77
73
75
72
72
74
75

66
66
69
71
70
74
70
70
68
73
75
65
72
69
72
73

280 (-8)
281 (-7)
281 (-7)
283 (-5)
284 (-4)
289 (1)

277 (-11)

$1.000,000.00
$500,000.00
$300,000.00
$220,000.00
$220,000.00
$190,000.00
$170,000.00
$148,750.00
$148,750.00
$145,000.00
$142,500.00
$138,750.00
$138,750.00
$135,000.00
$132,500.00
$130,000.00

$1,200,000.00
$700,000.00
$500,000.00
$317,500.00
$317,500.00
$225,000.00
$205,000.00
$195,000.00
$185,000.00
$177.,500.00
$177,500.00
$170,000.00
$165,000.00
$160,000.00
$155,000.00
$150,000.00

$1,250,000.00
$750,000.00
$447,500.00
$447,500.00
$290,000.00
$240,000.00
$220,000.00
$205,000.00
$205,000.00
$190,000.00
$185,000.00
$172,500.00
$172,500.00
$165,000.00
$155,000.00
$155,000.00



2005

1 Luke Donald 72 68 68 64 272 (-16) $1,300,000.00
2 Darren Clarke 65 73 64 72 274 (-14) $800,000.00
T3 Michael Campbell 63 72 68 73 276 (-12) $475,000.00
T3 Padraig Harrington 68 70 65 73 276 (-12) $475,000.00
5 Kenny Perry 69 70 66 72 277 (-11) $300,000.00
T6 Tim Clark 71 70 69 69 279 (-9) $240,000.00
T6 David Toms 73 70 70 66 279 (-9) $240,000.00
8 Thomas Bjorn 70 71 70 69 280 (-8) $220,000.00
19 Fred Couples 71 68 70 73 282 (-6) $205,000.00
19 Jim Furyk 73 68 73 68 282 (-6) $205,000.00
T Chris DiMarco 72 68 70 73 283 (-5) $185,000.00
T David Howell 72 68 73 70 283 (-5) $185,000.00
13 Fred Funk 72 73 69 70 284 (-4) $175,000.00
T4 Colin Montgomerie 76 70 69 71 286 (-2) $167,500.00
T14 Tiger Woods 72 72 69 73 286 (-2) $167,500.00
16 Dawvis Love Il 76 67 73 74 290 (2) $160,000.00
2006

1 Tiger Woods 68 68 70 66 272 (-16) $1,350,000.00
2 Geoff Ogilvy 68 70 67 71 276 (-12) $840,000.00
3 Chris DiMarco 70 68 68 71 277 (-11) $570,000.00
4 Henrik Stenson 66 71 73 69 279 (-9) $420,000.00
15 Paul Casey 69 70 70 71 280 (-8) $285,000.00
15 Colin Montgomerie 69 73 72 66 280 (-8) $285,000.00
7 Michael Campbell 74 69 68 71 282 (-6) $240,000.00
8 Padraig Harrington 75 67 70 71 283 (-5) $230,000.00
9 David Toms 73 69 68 75 285 (-3) $220,000.00
T10 Fred Couples 69 74 72 71 286 (-2) $205,000.00
T10 Davis Love lll 77 70 70 69 286 (-2) $205,000.00
12 Luke Donald 76 74 72 71 293 (5) $190,000.00
13 David Howell 71 75 72 77 295 (7) $185,000.00
T4 Jose Maria Olazabal 70 70 78 78 296 (8) $177,500.00
T14 Adam Scott 75 80 69 72 296 (8) $177,500.00
16 John Daly 69 71 77 80 297 (9) $170,000.00
2007

1 Tiger Woods 69 62 67 68 266 (-22) $1,350,000.00
2 Zach Johnson 69 67 69 68 273 (-15) $840,000.00
3 Jim Furyk 68 67 69 71 275 (-13) $570,000.00
4 Lee Westwood 72 71 68 66 277 (-11) $420,000.00
15 Henrik Stenson 69 72 65 73 279 (-9) $285,000.00
15 Steve Stricker 72 69 68 70 279 (-9) $285,000.00
7 Mark Calcavecchia 71 71 70 69 281 (-7) $240,000.00
T8 Colin Montgomerie 80 67 69 66 282 (-6) $225,000.00
T8 Vijay Singh 72 68 69 73 282 (-6) $225,000.00
10 Padraig Harrington 71 67 75 73 286 (-2) $210,000.00
T Paul Casey 72 67 72 76 287 (-1) $195,000.00
T Luke Donald 74 67 75 71 287 (-1) $195,000.00
13 Niclas Fasth 72 72 73 71 288 (E) $185,000.00
14 Brett Wetterich 73 73 75 69 290 (2) $180,000.00
15 Fred Couples 74 69 76 72 291 (3) $175,000.00
W/D  Rory Sabbatini 69 81 76 226 (10)
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2008

1 Vijay Singh 71 72 67 67 277 (-11) $1,350,000.00
2 Steve Stricker 71 71 68 68 278 (-10) $840,000.00
T3 Anthony Kim 71 70 67 73 281 (-7) $495,000.00
T3 Hunter Mahan 71 72 70 68 281 (-7) $495,000.00
15 Jim Furyk 68 71 70 74 283 (-5) $285,000.00
15 Camilo Villegas 74 67 69 73 283 (-5) $285,000.00
7 Ben Curtis 72 73 72 70 287 (-1) $240,000.00
8 Luke Donald 73 75 74 66 288 (E) $230,000.00
19 K.J. Choi 70 71 73 76 290 (2) $215,000.00
19 Boo Weekley 70 73 72 75 290 (2) $215,000.00
11 Paul Casey 74 72 69 76 291 (3) $200,000.00
12 Fred Couples 73 69 72 78 292 (4) $190,000.00
13 Stephen Ames 78 71 73 71 293 (5) $185,000.00
T4 Justin Leonard 75 75 73 72 295 (7) $175,000.00
T4 Kenny Perry 73 72 75 75 295 (7) $175,000.00
T14 Mike Weir 78 71 70 76 295 (7) $175,000.00
2009

1 Jim Furyk 70 71 67 67 275 (-13) $1,350,000.00
2 Graeme McDowell 71 69 66 70 276 (-12) $800,000.00
T3 Padraig Harrington 69 68 70 70 277 (-11) $450,000.00
T3 Lee Westwood 71 67 69 70 277 (-11) $450,000.00
15 Stewart Cink 70 73 68 68 279 (-9) $243,750.00
15 Zach Johnson 68 70 74 67 279 (-9) $243,750.00
15 Sean O'Hair 71 67 71 70 279 (-9) $243,750.00
15 lan Poulter 68 69 71 71 279 (-9) $243,750.00
9 Y.E. Yang 70 65 71 74 280 (-8) $195,000.00
10 Steve Stricker 71 74 71 65 281 (-7) $190,000.00
T Paul Casey 75 69 74 64 282 (-6) $182,500.00
T Kenny Perry 72 65 72 73 282 (-6) $182,500.00
13 Lucas Glover 74 67 70 75 286 (-2) $175,000.00
T4 Martin Kaymer 73 72 72 71 288 (E) $162,500.00
T14 Anthony Kim 71 74 73 70 288 (E) $162,500.00
T14 Camilo Villegas 73 69 74 72 288 (E) $162,500.00
T14 Mike Weir 73 70 73 72 288 (E) $162,500.00
18 Justin Leonard 72 74 72 73 291 (3) $150,000.00
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2010

1 Graeme McDowell 66 69 68 69 272 (-16) $1,200,000.00
2 Tiger Woods 65 66 68 73 272 (-16) $650,000.00
3 Paul Casey 73 65 69 69 276 (-12) $400,000.00
4 Rory Mcliroy 66 70 73 68 277 (-11) $300,000.00
5 Hunter Mahan 72 67 70 69 278 (-10) $225,000.00
T6 Stewart Cink 69 75 68 67 279 (-9) $205,000.00
Té lan Poulter 72 67 71 69 279 (-9) $205,000.00
8 Luke Donald 70 66 73 74 283 (-5) $190,000.00
19 Zach Johnson 75 67 70 72 284 (-4) $182,500.00
19 Sean O'Hair 72 67 70 75 284 (-4) $182,500.00
11 Jim Furyk 72 73 71 72 288 (E) $175,000.00
12 Steve Stricker 72 76 70 71 289 (1) $170,000.00
13 Nick Watney 72 67 71 80 290 (2) $165,000.00
T4 Camilo Villegas 70 75 76 70 291 (3) $157,500.00
T14 Bubba Watson 76 69 74 72 291 (3) $157,500.00
T16 Dustin Johnson 69 72 80 71 292 (4) $147,500.00
T16 Anthony Kim 79 66 74 73 292 (4) $147,500.00
18 Matt Kuchar 75 71 74 75 295 (7) $140,000.00
2011

1 Tiger Woods 69 67 73 69 278 (-10) $1,200,000.00
2 Zach Johnson 73 67 68 71 279 (-9) $650,000.00
3 Paul Casey 79 68 67 69 283 (-5) $400,000.00
T4 Matt Kuchar 72 67 74 71 284 (-4) $262,500.00
T4 Hunter Mahan 72 68 73 71 284 (-4) $262,500.00
Té Rickie Fowler 71 70 75 71 287 (-1) $196,250.00
Té Jim Furyk 71 74 73 69 287 (-1) $196,250.00
Té Martin Laird 77 74 66 70 287 (-1) $196,250.00
Té6 Bubba Watson 75 70 70 72 287 (-1) $196,250.00
T10 Bo Van Pelt 74 72 71 71 288 (E) $177,500.00
T10 Gary Woodland 73 70 70 75 288 (E) $177,500.00
12 K.J. Choi 66 73 72 78 289 (1) $170,000.00
T13 Bill Haas 78 69 69 74 290 (2) $162,500.00
T13 Webb Simpson 73 79 68 70 290 (2) $162,500.00
15 Jason Day 74 68 77 72 291 (3) $155,000.00
16 Steve Stricker 69 76 73 74 292 (4) $150,000.00
17 Keegan Bradley 76 75 74 73 298 (10) $145,000.00
18 Nick Watney 71 78 73 77 299 (11) $140,000.00
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2012

1 Graeme McDowell 69 66 68 68 271 (-17) $1,000,000.00
2 Keegan Bradley 69 69 67 69 274 (-14) $500,000.00
3 Bo Van Pelt 70 68 70 70 278 (-10) $300,000.00
T4 Jim Furyk 69 69 71 70 279 (-9) $201,667.00
T4 Tiger Woods 70 69 69 71 279 (-9) $201,667.00
T4 Rickie Fowler 73 67 70 69 279 (-9) $201,666.00
7 Webb Simpson 70 73 69 69 281 (-7) $160,000.00
8 Steve Stricker 73 71 68 70 282 (-6) $150,000.00
19 Hunter Mahan 71 73 71 68 283 (-5) $142,500.00
19 Bubba Watson 71 74 67 71 283 (-5) $142,500.00
T Matt Kuchar 73 69 72 70 284 (-4) $132,500.00
T Nick Watney 67 73 71 73 284 (-4) $132,500.00
T13 Dustin Johnson 74 68 72 71 285 (-3) $124,500.00
T13 Brandt Snedeker 75 68 73 69 285 (-3) $124,500.00
T15 Jason Day 71 75 72 69 287 (-1) $122,500.00
T15 Jason Dufner 73 68 75 71 287 (-1) $122,500.00
17 lan Poulter 73 72 71 72 288 (E) $121,000.00
18 Zach Johnson 74 70 70 79 293 (5) $120,000.00
2013

1 Zach Johnson 67 68 72 68 275 (-13) $1,000,000.00
2 Tiger Woods 71 62 72 70 275 (-13) $400,000.00
T3 Matt Kuchar 68 68 76 67 279 (-9) $212,500.00
T3 Bubba Watson 70 70 69 70 279 (-9) $212,500.00
5 Webb Simpson 73 71 69 68 281 (-7) $150,000.00
6 Graeme McDowell 72 67 75 69 283 (-5) $145,000.00
7 lan Poulter 76 67 73 69 285 (-3) $140,000.00
8 Jim Furyk 72 69 74 71 286 (-2) $135,000.00
19 Jason Day 76 68 70 73 287 (-1) $122,500.00
19 Bill Haas 73 68 74 72 287 (-1) $122,500.00
11 Rory Mcliroy 73 77 68 70 288 (E) $115,000.00
12 Hunter Mahan 70 80 72 69 291 (3) $110,000.00
T13 Keegan Bradley 75 68 75 74 292 (4) $108,500.00
T13 Jason Dufner 74 71 78 69 292 (4) $108,500.00
15 Steve Stricker 75 74 74 72 295 (7) $107,000.00
T16 Jordan Spieth 77 72 77 71 297 (9) $105,500.00
T16 Lee Westwood 74 75 74 74 297 (9) $105,500.00
18 Dustin Johnson 74 79 72 74 299 (11) $100,000.00
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2014

13
13

T6
Té
T8
T8
T8
T
T
13
14
15
16
7
7

T10
T10
12
13
14
15
16
7
7

17

Jordan Spieth
Henrik Stenson
Keegan Bradley
Patrick Reed
Jason Day

Rickie Fowler
Justin Rose

Zach Johnson
Matt Kuchar

Billy Horschel
Graeme McDowell
Bubba Watson
Hideki Matsuyama
Steve Stricker
Jimmy Walker
Chiris Kirk

Hunter Mahan
Tiger Woods

Bubba Watson
Patrick Reed
Rickie Fowler
Jordan Spieth
Bill Haas

Paul Casey
Brooks Koepka
J.B. Holmes
Jimmy Walker
Adam Scoftt
Chiris Kirk

Zach Johnson
Justin Rose
Matt Kuchar
Dustin Johnson
Billy Horschel
Hideki Matsuyama
Anirban Lahiri

66
67
72
73
71
67
72
67
69
73
68
69
68
67
68
70
71
77

67
69
70
67
67
66
67
71
66
67
69
66
71
70
68
71
75
69

67
68
66
63
67
70
64
71
70
72
73
68
73
73
69
68
71
70

67
65
68
66
66
70
70
68
67
70
65
70
70
66
69
70
73
70

63
68
65
69
70
72
70
72
70
67
68
72
71
74
75
74
71
69

63
66
65
68
68
63
65
68
71
66
66
67
72
69
72
73
70
73

66
69
70
68
66
68
71
69
70
67
71
71
69
69
72
73
75
72

66
66
64
67
68
70
68
64
67
69
72
70
62
71
71
67
66
72

277 (-11
279 (-9)
279 (-9)
279 (-9)
280 (-8)
280 (-8)
281 (-7)
283 (-5)
284 (-4)
285 (-3)
288 (E)
288 (E)

263 (-25
266 (-22
267 ( 21

)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

$1.000,000.00
$400,000.00
$212,500.00
$212,500.00
$150,000.00
$142,500.00
$142,500.00
$126,666.67
$126,666.67
$126,666.66
$112,500.00
$112,500.00
$109,000.00
$108,000.00
$107,000.00
$106,000.00
$102,500.00
$102,500.00

$1.000,000.00
$400,000.00
$250,000.00
$175,000.00
$147,500.00
$147,500.00
$140,000.00
$130,000.00
$130,000.00
$117,500.00
$117,500.00
$110,000.00
$109,000.00
$108,000.00
$107,000.00
$106,000.00
$102,500.00
$102,500.00



2016

1 Hideki Matsuyama 65 67 65 73 270 (-18) $1,000,000.00
2 Henrik Stenson 67 71 66 68 272 (-16) $400,000.00
T3 Rickie Fowler 68 70 68 69 275 (-13) $191,667.00
T3 Dustin Johnson 66 66 72 71 275 (-13) $191,667.00
T3 Matt Kuchar 67 67 71 70 275 (-13) $191,667.00
T6 Brandt Snedeker 72 64 69 72 277 (-11) $140,000.00
T6 Jordan Spieth 68 69 70 70 277 (-11) $140,000.00
Té6 Bubba Watson 72 63 75 67 277 (-11) $140,000.00
9 Louis Oosthuizen 67 67 73 72 279 (-9) $125,000.00
10 Patrick Reed 72 69 71 68 280 (-8) $120,000.00
11 J.B. Holmes 64 73 70 74 281 (-7) $115,000.00
12 Zach Johnson 72 69 70 71 282 (-6) $110,000.00
T13 Brooks Koepka 72 68 72 71 283 (-5) $108,500.00
T13 Jimmy Walker 70 74 66 73 283 (-5) $108,500.00
15 Tiger Woods 73 65 70 76 284 (-4) $107,000.00
16 Russell Knox 69 72 71 74 286 (-2) $106,000.00
17 Emiliano Grillo 70 72 75 72 289 (+1) $105,000.00
WD Justin Rose 74

2017

1 Rickie Fowler 67 70 72 61 270 (-18) $1,000,000.00
2 Charley Hoffman 69 63 70 72 274 (-14) $400,000

T3 Tommy Fleetwood 66 69 74 67 276 (-12) $212,500

T3 Jordan Spieth 68 67 72 69 276 (-12) $212,500

15 Hideki Matsuyama 71 66 72 68 277 (-11) $145,000

15 Patrick Reed 72 66 71 68 277 (-11) $145,000

15 Justin Rose 68 68 71 70 277 (-11) $145,000

8 Francesco Molinari 69 68 71 70 278 (-10) $135,000

T9 Tiger Woods 69 68 75 68 280 (-8) $122,500

T9 Matt Kuchar 67 70 72 71 280 (-8) $122,500

11 Justin Thomas 69 70 74 68 281 (-7) $115,000
T2 Kevin Kisner 70 72 75 70 287 (-1) $109,500
T2 Alex Noren 73 69 74 71 287 (-1) $109,500
T4 Daniel Berger 75 73 70 70 288 (E) $107,000
T4 Dustin Johnson 68 72 76 72 288 (E) $107,000
T4 Kevin Chappell 68 70 74 76 288 (E) $107,000

17 Henrik Stenson 70 71 77 71 289 (+1) $105,000

18 Brooks Koepka 71 78 72 70 291 (+3) $100,000
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T12
T12
T12
15
16
17
18

T10
T10
T10
13
14
15
16
17
18

19

Jon Rahm

Tony Finau

Justin Rose

Henrik Stenson
Patrick Canflay
Rickie Fowler
Dustin Johnson
Alex Noren
Xander Schauffele
Gary Woodland
Patrick Reed
Bryson DeChambeau
Justin Thomas
Bubba Watson
Keegan Bradley
Jason Day

Tiger Woods
Hideki Matsuyama

Henrik Stenson
Jon Rahm

Patrick Reed

Tiger Woods

Justin Rose

Justin Thomas
Kevin Kisner

Gary Woodland
Rickie Fowler

Tony Finau

Xander Schauffele
Webb Simpson
Chez Reavie

Matt Kuchar
Bryson DeChambeau
Jordan Spieth
Patrick Cantlay
Bubba Watson

65

66

73

63
64
70
66
70
67
67
69
68
66
77
71
70
73
69
72
69
68

67
66
66
66
70
69
70
69
69
68
70
68
73
70
71
70
72
73

69
67
68
69
76
67
72
70
66
67
66
71
70
69
72
70
72
71

68
69
74
67
71
67
70
68
72
69
70
71
69
70
70
69
71
71

65
69
65
71
64
69
69
69
70
72
70
68
70
69
70
70
73
75

66
66
66
69
65
70
65
73
68
65
68
69
73
73
68
72
71
73

268 (-20)
272 (-16)
273 (-15)
274 (-14)
275 (-13)
275 (-13)
276 (-12)
277 (-11)
277 (-11)
277 (-11)
278 (-10)
280 (-8)
280 (-8)
280 (-8)
282 (-6)
283 (-5)
287 (-1)
288 (E)

289 (+1)

$1.000,000
$400,000
$250,000
$175,500
$147,500
$147,500
$140,000
$126,666.67
$126,666.67
$126,666.66
$115,000
$109,000
$109,000
$109,000
$107,000
$106,000
$105,000
$100,000

$1,000,000
$400,000
$250,000
$175,000
$147,500
$147,500
$137.500
$137.500
$125,000
$115,000
$115,000
$115,000
$109,000
$108,000
$107,000
$106,000
$105,000
$100,000



2020 (no tournament due to COVID-19 pandemic)

2021

1

2
T3
T3
T5
T5
17
17
19
19
19
T12
T12
T14
T14
T14
17
18
19
20

2022

— —
OO\IO\U'I-POOI\)

T8
T10
T10
12
T13
T13
15
16
17
18
19
20

20

Viktor Hovland
Scofttie Scheffler
Sam Burns
Patrick Reed
Justin Thomas
Collin Morikawa
Tony Finau
Daniel Berger
Justin Rose
Tyrrell Hatton
Brooks Koepka
Xander Schauffele
Matt Fitzpatrick
Abraham Ancer
Harris English

68
71
71
68
67

68

68
66
71
69
67
70
71
66
75

Bryson DeChambeau 69

Webb Simpson
Rory Mcllroy
Henrik Stenson
Jordan Spieth

Viktor Hovland
Scottie Scheffler
Cameron Young
Xander Schauffele
Justin Thomas
Collin Morikawa
Tony Finau
Sungjae Im

Jon Rahm

Tom Kim

Sepp Straka

Sam Burns

Matt Fitzpatrick
Billy Horschel
Jordan Spieth
Corey Conners
Max Homa

Shane Lowry
Kevin Kisner
Tommy Fleetwood

67
66
72
71

69
72
71
72
72
69
72
74
73
69
69
70
74
73
76
75
71
74
74
71

69
68
65
69
72
66
66
69
70
67
67
70
70
73
70
64
72
71
75
72

70
68
69
68
70
71
72
71
71
72
74
75
70
70
72
76
78
77
72
76

67
66
68
67
71
64
70
69
70
71
69
70
68
72
63
73
71
75
70
75

64
66
68
69
66
69
70
70
68
74
70
69
76
72
72
72
71
71
77
72

66
66
69
69
64
76
71
71
66
70
74
68
69
69
72
74
71
70
72
76

69
68
68
68
70
70
68
68
71
69
71
72
67
72
69
67
72
71
71
76

280 (-8)
280 (-8)
280 (-8)
281 (-7)
282 (-6)
289 (1)
294 (6)

$1,000,000
$375,000
$187.,500
$187.,500
$127,500
$127,500
$114,000
$114,000
$110,333
$110,333
$110,333
$107.,500
$107.,500
$105,000
$105,000
$105,000
$103,000
$102,000
$101,000
$100,000

$1,000,000
$375,000
$225,000
$150,000
$135,000
$120,000
$115,000
$112,500
$112,500
$109,500
$109,500
$108,000
$106,500
$106,500
$105,000
$104,000
$103,000
$102,000
$101,000
$100,000



2023

T4
T4

T8
T8
10
11
12
T13
T13
15
16
17
18
19
20

21

Scottie Scheffler
Sepp Straka
Justin Thomas
Tony Finau

Matt Fitzpatrick
Jordan Spieth
Colin Morikawa
Justin Rose
Brian Harman
Viktor Hovland
Jason Day
Lucas Glover
Max Homa
Keegan Bradley
Cameron Young
Sam Burns
Rickie Fowler
Tiger Woods
Wyndham Clark
Will Zalatoris

69
72
70
67
70
68
69
72
67
73
71
71
69
72
69
71
74
75
76
81

66
67
67
71
68
67
69
71
69
73
69
71
73
74
71
76
70
70
73
68

65
68
68
68
65
71
70
68
71
70
66
69
71
68
69
68
73
71
71
79

68
64
67
67
70
68
68
66
70
63
74
70
69
68
74
69
69
72
70
71

268 (-20)
271 (-17)
272 (-16)
273 (-15)
273 (-15)
274 (-14)
276 (-12)
277 (-11)
277 (-11)
279 (-9)
280 (-8)
281 (-7)
282 (-6)
282 (-6)
283 (-5)
284 (-4)
286 (-2)
288 (E)
290 (2)
299 (11)

$1.000,000
$450,000
$300.,000
$212,500
$212,500
$190,000
$185,000
$177.,500
$177.,500
$170,500
$165,500
$160,000
$152,500
$152,500
$145,000
$140,000
$135,000
$130.,000
$125,000
$120,000



